March 30th, 2019 Schedule
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9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:15 am
11:30 am
11:45 am
Noon
12:15 pm
12:45 pm
1:00 pm
1:15 pm
1:30 pm
1:45 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm

4:00 pm
4:20 pm

4:55 pm
5:55 pm
6:00 pm
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Registration Opens
Back gate and Tech Open
Hornet Practice

V8 Extreme practice
Stinger practice

Mini Stock Practice
Street Stock Practice
SLM Practice
Hornet Practice

V8 Extreme practice
Stinger Practice

Mini Stock Practice
Street Stock practice
SLM Practice

Track Cold
Qualifying Order
Hornet (Euro 3 Laps)
Stinger (1 Lap)

Mini Stock (1 Lap)
Street Stock(1 Lap)

SLM (2 Laps)

Pit Meeting

Heat Races

Hornet (8 laps)
V8 Extreme (8 Laps)
Stinger (8 Laps)

Hornet B-Main if needed (15 Laps or 15 minutes)
Fan Fest

Opening Ceremonies

Heat Races

Mini Stock (8 Laps)

Street Stock (8 Laps)

SLM Practice Session (10 minutes)

Main Events

Hornet A-Main (25 Laps or 25 minutes)
V8 Extreme Main

Stinger (25 Laps or 25 minutes)
Mini Stock (30 Laps or 30 minutes)

Street Stock (30 Laps or 30 minutes)

SLM Bud Crown Series (100 Laps) first 2 Yellow flag laps count

Fireworks
Schedule subject to change



